
Annex B – Impact Assessment – Longford Park School – Gloucestershire  

  

  

School name  

  

  

Type  

  

  

Faith  

  

Distance 
from FS  
(miles)  

  

Capacity  

(May  

2016)  

  

Number of 
surplus 
places  

(May 2016)  

  

Surplus at 
point of  

entry year  

(May 2016)  

  

Attainment (% 
achieving 
expected  
standard  

2016)  

  

Inspection 

rating and 

date  

  

  

Impact rating  

(preliminary judgement)  

  

  

Longlevens  

Junior  

School  

  

  

Community 

School  

  

  

None  

  

  

0.4  

  

  

480  

  

  

3  

  

  

-1  

  

  

51%  

  

Good  

(09-Oct-2014)  

  

  

Moderate  

  

Longlevens  

Infant  

School  

  

  

Community 

School  

  

  

None  

  

  

0.6  

  

  

360  

  

  

15  

  

  

0  

  

No KS2 data  

(highest age 

<11)  

  

Good  

(28-Mar-2014)  

  

  

Minimal  

  

Innsworth  

Junior  

School  

  

  

Community 

School  

  

  

None  

  

  

0.7  

  

  

200  

  

  

48  

  

  

12  

  

  

45%  

  

Good  

(05-Dec-2013)  

  

  

High  

  

Elmbridge  

Primary  

School  

  

  

Community 

School  

  

  

None  

  

  

0.8  

  

  

630  

  

  

59  

  

  

2  

  

  

47%  

  

  

Good  

(11-Jan-2013)  

  

  

Moderate  

  

St Peter’s  

Catholic  

Primary  

School  

  

  

  

Voluntary  

Aided  

School  

  

  

Roman  

Catholic  

  

  

0.9  

  

  

420  

  

  

-4  

  

  

-1  

  

  

67%  

  

  

Good  

(07-Mar-2014)  

  

  

Minimal  



  

  

Innsworth  

Infant  

School  

  

  

  

Community 

School  

  

  

None  

  

  

0.9  

  

  

150  

  

  

25  

  

  

5  

  

  

No KS2 data  

(highest age 

<11)  

  

  

Good  

(28-Jun-2012)  

  

  

Moderate  

  

Kingsholm  

Church of  

England  

Primary  

School  

  

  

  

Voluntary  

Controlled 

School  

  

  

Church 
of  

England  

  

  

  

1.0  

  

  

  

630  

  

  

  

72  

  

  

  

4  

  

  

  

49%  

  

  

Outstanding  

(10-May-2013)  

  

  

Moderate  

 

*Provisional (non-final) school performance data was used as part of this impact assessment. This is because the assessment was needed before the 

performance data checking exercise had been fully completed (and therefore, had to be made using the data available at that time). 

For this reason, the final performance measures for some schools may have been different from those shown in this report. 

 


