Annex B – Impact Assessment – Longford Park School – Gloucestershire

	impact 7 locs			4110 0011001					
School name	Туре	Faith	Distance from FS (miles)	Capacity (May 2016)	Number of surplus places (May 2016)	Surplus at point of entry year (May 2016)	Attainment (% achieving expected standard 2016)	Inspection rating and date	Impact rating (preliminary judgement)
Longlevens Junior School	Community School	None	0.4	480	3	-1	51%	Good (09-Oct-2014)	Moderate
Longlevens Infant School	Community School	None	0.6	360	15	0	No KS2 data (highest age <11)	Good (28-Mar-2014)	Minimal
Innsworth Junior School	Community School	None	0.7	200	48	12	45%	Good (05-Dec-2013)	High
Elmbridge Primary School	Community School	None	0.8	630	59	2	47%	Good (11-Jan-2013)	Moderate
St Peter's Catholic Primary School	Voluntary Aided School	Roman Catholic	0.9	420	-4	-1	67%	Good (07-Mar-2014)	Minimal

Innsworth Infant School	Community School	None	0.9	150	25	5	No KS2 data (highest age <11)	Good (28-Jun-2012)	Moderate
Kingsholm Church of England Primary School	Voluntary Controlled School	Church of England	1.0	630	72	4	49%	Outstanding (10-May-2013)	Moderate

<sup>\*</sup>Provisional (non-final) school performance data was used as part of this impact assessment. This is because the assessment was needed **before** the performance data checking exercise had been fully completed (and therefore, had to be made using the data available at that time). For this reason, the final performance measures for some schools may have been different from those shown in this report.